

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 149 of 2021**

=====

**BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

**Appearance:****MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Opponent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE  
ARAVIND KUMAR****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI****Date : 15/02/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND  
KUMAR)**

The prayer sought for in the present petition is omnibus and without specifying as to which of those directions issued by the Apex Court in the case of Bachpan Bachao Andolan Vs. Union of India & Others reported in (2014)16 SCC 616 having not been implemented by respondents. Hence, we call upon the petitioners to specify by filing an affidavit as to which of the directions having not been complied by the respondents and till such affidavit is placed on record, we are of the considered view that there would be no need to issue notice to the respondents and to call upon them to respond, particularly in the background of paragraph 94 and 95 of the judgment of the Apex Court having been complied in toto by the High Court as well as by the State of Gujarat. It is in this background, we call upon the petitioners to specify on oath as to the directions of the Apex Court which have remained unfulfilled so as to

call upon only such of those respondents to respond. For the said purpose, we grant time till 10.03.2022 to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Re-list on 10.03.2022.

Sd/-  
(ARAVIND KUMAR,CJ)

Sd/-  
(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

OMKAR