

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 149 of 2021

=====

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

**MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Opponent(s) No. 3**

**MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR, GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s)
No. 1,2,5**

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
A.J.DESAI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

Date : 19/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

At the request of learned Government Pleader so as to
comply with the order dated 17.04.2023, stand over to
17.07.2023.

(A.J. DESAI, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J.)

Ajay