

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 149 of 2021**

=====

**BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2**

**MR. KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL & SENIOR ADV. WITH MR.**

**VINAY VISHEN, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,5**

**NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**  
**SUNITA AGARWAL**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 04/10/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA**  
**AGARWAL)**

On the request made by Mr. Kamal Trivedi, learned Advocate General appearing for the respondent State, the matter is posted on 25.10.2024 at 12.30 p.m. to file compliance of the order dated 20.9.2024.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ )**

**(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)**

SAJ GEORGE