

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 149 of 2021

=====

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR KAMAL TRIVEDI with MR VINAY VISHAN, ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for
the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 29/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA**
AGARWAL)

1. Mr. Kamal Trivedi, learned Advocate General appearing for the State respondents makes a statement that all efforts are being made to complete the constitution of State Commission for Protection of Child Rights under Sections 17 and 18 of the Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005. Two weeks time is sought for the purpose. On the second issue pertaining formation of Child Protection Policy, prayer is to grant some more time to bring the progress made in the matter. As prayed, put up this matter on 13.12.2024.
2. Personal affidavit of Secretary, Social Justice Empowerment Department shall be filed in compliance of the said issue.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SUDHIR