

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 149 of 2021

=====

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR DHAVAL M BAROT(2723) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,5
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

1. Ms. Prutha Bhavsar, learned advocate holding brief of Mr. Ankit Shah, learned advocate would submit that Mr. Ankit Shah has received instructions to replace Mr. Dhaval M. Barot, learned advocate for the writ applicants.

2. This public interest litigation is raising a serious issue about the establishment and working of Child Care Institutions in the State of Gujarat and the issues are about the effective implementation of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 and the Protection of Child

Rights Act, 2005.

3. On various occasions, when the matter was posted on board, no one had appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

4. On the request made by the learned advocate, we post the matter on **10.10.2025 at 12:30 p.m.**, making it clear that in case of non-appearance of a counsel on behalf of the petitioners, we will proceed with the matter by taking appropriate steps.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA