

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 149 of 2021

=====

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA

AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 10/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Learned senior counsel Mr. Pragyan Sharma assisted by the learned advocate Mr. Ankit Shah, has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

Put up on 07.11.2025 at 12.30 p.m..

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

C.M. JOSHI