

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO.
149 of 2021**=====

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Versus**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:**

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,5
 LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
 MR CHINTAN N DESAI(9940) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
 NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.**JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 09/01/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

The report submitted by the Member Secretary, Gujarat State Legal Services Authority filed in the Court today in response to the order dated 07.11.2025 passed in the present matter is taken on record. The copy of the said report has been provided to the learned Counsel for the petitioners, who may make his submissions on the next date fixed.

Put up this matter on 16.01.2026 at 12:30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)**(D.N.RAY, J.)***siji*